HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 521 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete
 line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "R.S. 21:204(A) and to enact R.S. 47:338.220, relative to New Orleans; to provide"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "organizations;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- delete line 5 in its entirety and insert "to provide for the amount of the hotel assessment; to
 authorize the governing"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, line 7, after "proceeds;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the 11 beginning of line 8, delete "referendum of assessed hotels;"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 1, line 13, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 21:202 and 204(A),
- 14 (B), and (D) are" and insert "R.S. 21:204(A) is"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, delete lines 15 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
4 in their entirety

- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 6, after "A.(1)" and before "tourism" delete "A" and insert "Except as
 provided for in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection, a"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 7, after "assessment" and before "<u>on</u>" insert "of up to one and three quarters
 <u>one-half</u> percent of"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 2, at the end of line 12, insert the following:
- "and ratified by a vote of the assessed hotels in a referendum conducted in
 accordance with R.S. 21:206"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete lines 14 through 29 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 through
 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 31"(2) Beginning January 1, 2021, the maximum amount of the hotel32assessment authorized pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1
 shall not exceed one and twenty- five hundredths of one percent on the daily room

 2
 charge."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 10, insert the following:
- 5 "Until December 31, 2020, the rate of the tax authorized by this Section shall not 6 exceed twenty-five hundredths of one percent of the rent or fee charged for 7 occupancy. Beginning January 1, 2021, the rate of the tax authorized by this Section 8 shall not exceed one-half of one percent of the rent or fee charged for occupancy."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 24 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 25 delete 11 "<u>C.</u>" and insert "<u>B.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 13 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, delete "<u>D.</u>" and insert "<u>C.</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>

On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, delete "<u>E. Except as provided in Subsection D</u>" and
 insert "<u>D. Except as provided in Subsection C</u>"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 18 On page 4, delete line 12 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 13, delete "Section 4."
- 19 and insert "Section 3."